NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO I nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-07 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)
Contractor: lkaso Consulting, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #3 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-07) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment - Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three
(3) additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance. The Lead State has
made the determination and chooses to exercise the third 12-month optional
period to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2023 to June 5, 2024.

2. Amendment - Hourly Rates:

a. Per the Master Agreement, all labor category rates must be guaranteed for
the initial term and additional years of the Master Agreement.

b. Hourly rates in optional periods were allowed to be adjusted at no more
than a 2% inflation rate. See Exhibit 2 for rates for Year 5 applicable to this
amendment and extension period.

C. All rates shall be guaranteed for each year as part of the Master
Agreement. Requests for price adjustment, other than the adjusted price
offered shall not be considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3 a

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO I nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support
Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Ikaso Consulting, LLC LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
By~ %W P FSa A D
Name: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Reiko Osaki Accounting and General Services, State

Procurement Office
Title: Acting Administrator

Tile:  posident & CEO

Date:  15121/2022 Date: /092023

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bbllaint Kum 02/02/2023
Deputy Attorney General




SUOJ}IPUOD pUB SWI3] JUBWIBY J31Se|A JulodanieA OdSYN ‘MS-200-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S221A19S 1oddns uolisinbay Jo Juswaindold

34O/ JO D2e|d (UOISIAIpgnNS |edlijod 4o 91e1s Aue) JUsWUISA0D [9US-UQ
340/ JO 92B|d S,4049440 [PHS-HO
:suoiuaq
‘porsad yoes ul ‘911s-440 JO d}S-UO :910N
‘A1o3a3ed Joge| yoea 4o} palou $a214d Jouoy ||eys J032e4u0) ‘wnwiuiw 3y
€6'90C $| 2690 $] 287202 $1 2820 $]0686l $106861 ¢ 0056l $]0056l $ | 1sAjouy
£6°90C $|2690C $] 28720 $ 14820 $|06861 $]06861 ¢$] 0064l ¢ {oossl ¢ Il IsAIPUY
. . . . . . . . | sijo1oads
£6'902 $ 2690z $| L8202 $| 4820z $|0os86L $|0686L $|00G6L $ |oossl ¢ uoddng uoisnboy
. . . . . . . . Il 4sio1oeds
€6'90C $|2690c $| /87202 $| 4820 $]0686l $106861 ¢$] 00661 $ 0056l $ oddnsg uoisinboy
. . . . . . . . lIl 4sio1o9ds
€6'90C $|z690c $| /87202 $| 4820 $]06861 $104861 ¢$] 00661 $ 10054l ¢ Hoddnsg uosINboY
€6'90C $|ze90c ¢ £820C $| 4820 $]06861 $10686L ¢ 0056l $1oossl ¢ | Hodx3 Jaiow joslang
£6'90C $|2690c $| 48202 $| 4820 $]0686l $106861 ¢ 0056l ¢$ 10056l $ Il odXx3 Jeyow toelans
€6'90C $ | 2690z $| 287202 $ 12820 $|06861 $106861 ¢ ]0056l $[oossl ¢ Il Hodx3 JolpW o8lang
€6'90C $|ce90c $| /8202 $| 2820 $]06861 $106861 ¢ 0066l $[oossl ¢ JoBpUDPW wWIBold
€6'90C $|2690C $] /8720 $| 4820 $]06861 $106861 $] 0056l ¢$|o0ssl $ Jojoaug woibold
ayis-uo w_w-wo ayis-uo wﬁw.wo ayis-uo SHs-Ho ayis-uo w_w-uo
- 9J0Yy ApPnoH 10y - 9}py AUNOH oy | 9y ApnoH - 9Jpy ApUnoH 10y
ApnoH AjinoH 9y ApnoH AjinoH salo0bajp) 1ogp]
pauaping pauaping pauaping pauaping
s pauaping e pauaping e pauaping e pauaping
Alng Alng Aling Alng
G JB3 :polad [euondQ {7 Jea :pouad jeuondQ € JB3) :polIad [euoildQ| Z pue T Jeajp :poliad aseg

saey Joqeq AjInoH - Z 1qiyx3

9717 ‘ONILTNSNOD OSWMI




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #1

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM V I P t
PROCUREMENT OF ACQUISITION diueroin

SUPPORT SERVICES (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-07 (hereinafter “Master Agreement’)
Contractor: IKASO CONSULTING, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor’)

Participating State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Participating State”)

State of Hawaii, State Procurement Office (SPO) Vendor List Contract No. 19-19

Amendment #1 of Participating Addendum for Hawaii as a Participating State to purchase
from the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number 19-19-07 with lkaso Consulting, LLC
is amended as follows:

1. Amend-— Address of Contractor: The address of contractor is amended to:
533 Airport Blvd., Suite 400 Burlingame, CA 94010

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND AGREEMENT
WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Page 1 of 2



NASPO ValuePoint
AMENDMENT #1

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
PROCUREMENT OF ACQUISITION

SUPPORT SERVICES (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Participating State: STATE OF HAWAII

Contractor: Ikaso Consulting, LLC

Signature:

Signature:

B

Name: BONNIE KAHAKUI Name: ) ) )
Reiko Osaki, President & CEO
Title: Acting Administrator, SPO Title:
Reiko Osaki, President & CEO
Date: Date:
02/09/2023 01/09/2023
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Bbllaint Kum 02/02/2023

Deputy Attorney General

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoint
Cooperative Development Coordinator: Name Tia Snyder, CPPB
Telephone: Phone (406) 430-2260
Email: Email tsnyder@naspovaluepoint.org

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this
document to

PA@naspovaluepoint.org

to support documentation of participation and posting
in appropriate data bases.]

Page 2 of 2




